(iii) Alternatively at purchaser's option, money be refunded
positively within 60 days of issue of notice of such rejection
in case any payment is already made to the seller.

(iv) The consignee's right of rejection in this regard will be final
and absolute.

8. Earnest Money (i) Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand) only
with 06 Months validity from date of opening of Tender.

(ii) In case, EMD is furnished in the form of BG then it should
be valid for 7 months 15 days from the date of opening of
Tender.

9. Purchaser's NDRF reserves the right to:-
Discretion 1.0 Cancel/reject any or all the tenders without assigning any